
 

 OUR SCHOOL VALUES 

                                TEAMWORK 

                  CONFIDENCE 

                 RESPECT 

                              HONESTY 

                              EMPATHY 

TERM 2 9th November, 2018 

Dates for your Diary: 

Friday 9th Nov– Change for Life Club @ 8am; Non      

uniform day– Christmas Fair donation (bottles) 

Mon 12th Nov– Year 5/6 Boys Football competition @ 

Goodwin Academy 

Tues 13th Nov– Team Theme Afterschool club until 

4.15pm 

Weds 14th Nov– KS2 Netball Club until 4.15pm 

Thurs 15th Nov– Class 2 trip to Kent Museum of Life; 

KS2 Homework club until 4.15pm; Lego Club until 4.15pm; 

Infant Film Club until 4.15pm 

Fri 16th Nov- Change for Life Club @ 8am; Children in 

Need– bring your favourite Teddy to school and cakes for 

a cake sale  

Tues 20th Nov– School Nurses in; Team Theme         

Afterschool club until 4.15pm 

Weds 21st  Nov– KS2 Netball Club until 4.15pm 

Thurs 22nd Nov– KS2 Homework club until 4.15pm; NO 

Lego Club; Infant Film Club until 4.15pm 

Fri 23rd Nov– Change for Life Club @ 8am; Non uniform 

day– Christmas Fair donation (children and adult tombola 

prizes) 

Sat 24th Nov– Sandwich Co-op Celebration Day– Singing 

Club and all  welcome @ 10.30am 

 

PTA Christmas Fair 

Our Christmas Fair takes place on 

Wednesday 28th November @ 3.30pm in 

the village hall. 

The PTA would love donations for the bottle stall as 

well as the tombola stand. Also if  anybody is able to 

offer help on the day, please speak to Susie who will 

be most grateful.  

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Do you have a child starting school in              
September, 2019? If so, you must submit an   
application even if they already have a sibling at 
our school. Applications are now open and must 
be in by January 15th, 2019. Please check out 
further information at kent.gov.uk/
primaryadmissions  

This term is always a VERY busy one so please 
check our school website for dates of upcoming 
events 

Many thanks, 

Tracey Sandy 

(Head of School) 

TERM DATES 2018-19 

Term 2 

Tuesday 30th October 2018– Wednesday 19th December 

Term 3 

Thursday 3rd January 2019– Friday 15th February 2019 

Term 4 

Monday 25th February 2019-Friday 5th April  2019 

Term 5 

Tuesday 23rd April 2019- Friday 24th May 2019 

Term 6 

Tuesday 4th June 2019-Friday 19th July 2019 

INSET DAYS-3/9/18; 29/10/18; 03/06/19; 22/07/19;   

23/07/19 

READING 

Please remember to SIGN your child’s 

reading record book EVERY day and   

encourage your child to work towards 

their Reading Ranger certificates.                                 


